national standards shall be evidence that such design, construction and use
provides reasonable safety to persons and property. 

(v) Bond; responsibility for fireworks display.

(A) The fire chief shall require a bond from the permittee in a sum
not less than two hundred fifty thousand dollars ($250,000.00)
conditioned on compliance with the provisions of this section and not
more than five million dollars ($5,000,000.00), the amount to be
determined after consideration of all circumstances, and upon the
recommendation of the city attorney and city clerk.